Company

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
Markel Insurance Company

TIG Premier Insurance Company

Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Republic Western Insurance Company

American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida

Arch Insurance Company

Central States Indemnity Co. of Omaha

Clarendon National Insurance Company

St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company
Grand Totals: 11 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Tuesday, May 22, 2007 9:25:00 AM

Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
All Other A&H Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

Premiums

Written

333,502
159,650
113,042
86,877
40,765
40,333
16,397
628

0

0

0
791,194

Market

Share

42.2%
20.2%
14.3%
11.0%
5.2%
5.1%
2.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Losses
Paid
126,102
76,594
177,993
24,065
3,216
7,639
-7,196
0
41,992
0

0
450,405

Premiums
Earned

330,308
184,300
113,042
86,708
40,765
40,207
17,249
561

0

0

0
813,140

All Other A&H Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Losses
Incurred

160,493
74,970
205,958
23,515
13,116
6,325
-11,805

0
2,425,299
0

-7,962
2,889,909

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

572

0
-17,473

-622
3,940

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

48.6%
40.7%
182.2%
27.1%
32.2%
15.7%
-68.4%
0.0%

355.4%

*%

48.8%
40.7%
166.7%
27.1%
32.2%
15.7%
-70.2%
0.0%

355.9%

***xx | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



