## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank All Other A&H Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	333,502	42.2%	126,102	330,308	160,493	572	48.6%	48.8%
Markel Insurance Company	159,650	20.2%	76,594	184,300	74,970	0	40.7%	40.7%
TIG Premier Insurance Company	113,042	14.3%	177,993	113,042	205,958	-17,473	182.2%	166.7%
Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company	86,877	11.0%	24,065	86,708	23,515	0	27.1%	27.1%
Republic Western Insurance Company	40,765	5.2%	3,216	40,765	13,116	20	32.2%	32.2%
American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida	40,333	5.1%	7,639	40,207	6,325	-21	15.7%	15.7%
Arch Insurance Company	16,397	2.1%	-7,196	17,249	-11,805	-297	-68.4%	-70.2%
Central States Indemnity Co. of Omaha	628	0.1%	0	561	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Clarendon National Insurance Company	0	0.0%	41,992	0	2,425,299	21,723		
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	0	38		
Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-7,962	-622		
Grand Totals: 11 Companies in Report	791,194		450,405	813,140	2,889,909	3,940	355.4%	355.9%

All Other A&H Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Tuesday, May 22, 2007 9:25:00 AM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

<sup>\*</sup> Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned